

GFH APPOINTS MOHAMED KHONJI AS SENIOR EXECUTIVE OFFICER



Dubai – 3 November 2019: GFH Capital, a fully owned subsidiary of Bahrain based GFH Financial Group, today announced the appointment of Mr. Mohamed Khonji as its Senior Executive Officer.

Mr. Khonji brings to his role more than 21 years of experience in the fields of Investment, Relationship Management, Wealth Management and Business Development with over 13 years of experience in the UAE market. Having joined GFH in 2014, he most reacently served as an Executive Director in Placement & Relationship Management responsible for the UAE and Asia markets.

Prior to joining GFH, he worked at International Investment Bank, First Energy Bank and Qatar First Bank. Mr. Khonji holds an MBA from the University of Hull, UK and completed the Senior Executive Leadership Program ("SELP") at Harvard Business School. He is also a Certified Islamic Financial Analyst (CIFA), holder of a Securities Market Regulation certificate (Series 79) and an Associated Member of Chartered Wealth Management (CWM) at the International Academy of Finance Management, UAE.

-Ends-

About GFH Capital Limited:

GFH Capital Ltd ("GCL") is a subsidiary and investment banking arm of GFH Financial Group based in the Dubai International Financial Centre (DIFC) and regulated by the Dubai Financial Services Authority (the "DFSA"). Incorporated in 2005, GCL is one of the Middle East's longest established and leading private equity investors, advisors and investment and asset managers, providing capital and strategic support for growth companies. To date, GCL, alongside GFH Financial Group, has undertaken and structured investments of more than USD 3 billion in over 40 companies and across 25 countries. This includes investments in key sectors such as education, income generating real estate covering residential, industrial and senior healthcare, as well as technology, media and telcommunications (TMT).



GFH Capital Limited Media & Communications Department

Tel: +971 43651500 Email: media@gfh-cap.com

FinMark Communications Zahraa Taher

Tel: +973 39630997

Email: ztaher@finmarkcoms.com